

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 120/2025
URN: ITA / 136U / 2025

The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Appellant
Versus
M/s Shree Hari Agro Ind. Ltd.
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 84/2025
URN: ITA / 90U / 2025
Shri Hari Agro Industries Limited,
-----Appellant
Versus
Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 85/2025
URN: ITA / 91U / 2025
Shree Hari Agro Industries Limited,
-----Appellant
Versus
Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 119/2025
URN: ITA / 135U / 2025
The Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,
-----Appellant
Versus
M/s. Shree Hari Agro Ind. Ltd.
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Tanuska Saxena, ADv. Mr. Jai Prakash Meena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kanishk Singhal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

10/07/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he had earlier also asked for a set of paper books but same has not be provided. Learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.
2. Post these matters on 06.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

60-63/Ashwani-Prashant